

Lake Balboa Neighborhood Council

P.O. Box 7720 Lake Balboa, CA 91409-7720 Voice-mail/FAX 818-779-9026 www.LakeBalboaNC.org



August 12, 2012

Council Member Labonge Council Member Rosendahl Los Angeles City Council Los Angeles City Hall 200 S. Spring St LA, CA 90012

Via E-Mail: councilmember.labonge@lacity.org Via E-Mail: councilmember.rosendahl@lacity.org

Re: URBAN BEEKEEPING INITIATIVE
Council File # 12-0785

Councilmembers,

On August 6th, 2012, the Lake Balboa Neighborhood Council Board passed the following motion:

The Board of the Lake Balboa Neighborhood Council urges the City of Los Angeles to legalize urban beekeeping in Los Angeles and encourages the City Planning Department to initiate an ordinance that would allow residents to raise their own honeybees, a practice that helps boost struggling honeybee populations and benefits the environment.

The motion was passed by a vote of 9-0.

Thank you for your consideration of our Neighborhood Council's position on this citywide issue.

Sincerely,

Cynthia Weichelt

President, Lake Balboa Neighborhood Council

CC: Chelsea McFarland

